Programming Director Description

The Programming Director is an Executive Committee position, serving alongside the Chair, Vice Chair, Global Director, and National Director. The Programming Director oversees four ESC subcommittees:

- 1. Conference Experience Subcommittee
- 2. Publications Subcommittee
- 3. K-12 Outreach Subcommittee
- 4. Sister Chapter Subcommittee

The Programming Director is expected to oversee and assist programming subcommittee chairs. The Programming Director is to attend bimonthly Executive Committee meetings. For the 2019-2020 term, the Programming Director will be responsible for appointing its respective subcommittees' chairpersons in coordination with the ESC Chair. Additionally, the Programming Director will be expected to assist in the formation of the K-12 Outreach Subcommittee.

The Programming Director will serve in its elect position until May 1, 2019. The Programming Director will serve in the position's full capacity starting May 1, 2019 until May 1, 2020.

